mail, directly to the Eni Award Scientific Secretariat, within the deadline established by the above-

mentioned Announcement.  

Annex 4 

Young Researcher of the Year Prizes 

Two prizes, each consisting in a specially struck gold medal of the Italian State Mint and €25,000 (Twenty-

five thousand Euros), will be awarded to graduates from Italian Universities who have written a doctorate 

thesis on one of the following topics: action against water, air and land pollution, prevention of climate 

warming and pollution, rehabilitation and reuse of industrial sites;